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Information of Rajshahi WASA : 

  
Year 

General Information   Services Information   Service Area 
 5   6  32a 30  

GNI per capita (Atlas) Exchange rate Type of service 
Total population living in the service 

area - water supply 
Total Area 

 S$/person/year ৳/U$S  Thousands inhabitants km
2
 

2011  870.00   74.15  Water only 501.51 104 

2012  940.00   81.86  Water only 508.38 104 

2013  1,010.00   78.10  Water only 515.34 104 

2014  1,070.00   77.64  Water only 522.41 104 

2015  1,190.00   77.95  Water only 529.56 104 

2016  1,200.00   77.03  Water only 536.82 104 

2017  1,220.00   79.45  Water only 544.17 104 

2018  1,470.00   83.75  Water only 551.63 104 

 

 
Year 

Water Service 

 40   40a   40b   41   53   42   43  

Population served - 
water 

Population served - 
direct water supply 

& shared taps 

Population served - 
public water points 

Water connections 
year end 

Connections with 
operating meter 

Design capacity of 
all water intakes  

Number of public 
water points 

Thousands 
inhabitants 

Thousands 
inhabitants 

Thousands 
inhabitants 

Thousands number Thousands number Million m3/day Full figure  

2011  277.79   251.19   26.60   27.91  0    0.092  1,900.00  

2012  295.80   269.41   26.39   29.93  0    0.091  1,885.00  

2013  308.09   281.84   26.25   31.32  0    0.091  1,875.00  

2014  316.73   290.83   25.90   32.31  0    0.089  1,850.00  

2015 321.98 298.88 23.10 33.21 0    0.113 1,650.00 

2016  331.00   310.00   21.00   34.44  0     0.12   1,500.00  

2017  387.54   367.24   20.30   40.80  0     0.13   1,450.00  

2018  404.21   384.12   20.09   42.68  0     0.13   1,435.00  
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Year  

Water Service 

 54   54a   60   61   55   59  

Length of water 
distribution network 

Length of network 
renewed during the 

year  
Number of pipe breaks Duration of supply Volume of water produced Volume of water sold 

 km  km  per year  hours per day 
Million 

m3/year 
Million Liter/ 

day (MLD) 
Million 

m3/year 
Million Liter/ 

day (MLD) 

2011  512.00  0     1,580.00   12.00   23.23  63.64  12.18  33.37 

2012  515.00  0     1,325.00   12.00   22.64  62.04  13.07  35.81 

2013  517.50  0     1,095.00   12.00   20.16  55.23  13.67  37.45 

2014  554.80  0     955.00   12.00   25.85  70.83  14.11  38.66 

2015  604.25  0     916.00   12.00   26.71  73.17  14.50  39.73 

2016  632.50  0     848.00   12.00   26.71  73.17  15.04  41.21 

2017  696.50  0     824.00   12.00   28.43  77.88  17.81  48.79 

2018  712.50  0     810.00   12.00   28.14  77.1  18.63  51.04 

 

 

Year 

Water Service 

 58   59a   59a1   59a2   59b   59c   59d  

Volume of water 
sold through 

operating meters 

Volume of water 
sold - residential 

Volume of water 
sold to residential 
customers through 

direct supplies 

Volume of water 
sold to residential 
customers through 
public water points 

Volume of water 
sold to industrial 
and commercial 

customers 

Volume of water 
sold to institutions 

and others 

Volume of water 
sold treated in bulk 

Million m3/year Million m3/year Million m3/year Million m3/year Million m3/year Million m3/year Million m3/year 

2011 0     11.72   11.72  0     0.35   0.12  0    

2012 0     12.56   12.56  0     0.38   0.13  0    

2013 0     13.14   13.14  0     0.39   0.13  0    

2014 0     13.56   13.56  0     0.41   0.14  0    

2015 0     13.94   13.94  0     0.42   0.14  0    

2016 0     14.46   14.46  0     0.43   0.14  0    

2017 0     17.13   17.13  0     0.51   0.17  0    

2018 0     17.92   17.92  0     0.54   0.18  0    
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Year 

Tariff Information Staff Electricity Consumption 

 146a   147   36   36a   36b   30.01   30.02   30.04  

Fixed charge per month 
for water services for 
residential customers 

(Average) 

Connection 
charges – water 

(Average) 

Total 
number of 

staff 

Total 
number of 

staff - 
water 

Total number 
of staff - 

wastewater 

Total electricity 
consumption 

Electricity 
consumption - 

Water 

Electricity consumption 
other services and 

admin buildings 

৳/month ৳ full figure full figure full figure kWh/year kWh/year kWh/year 

2011 125.00 2,800.00 313.00 313.00 0    8,015,852.40 7940852.4 75,000.00 

2012 156.25 2,800.00 317.00 317.00 0    7,924,404.80 7844404.8 80,000.00 

2013 164.00 2,800.00 315.00 315.00 0    7,006,358.64 6886358.64 120,000.00 

2014 164.00 2,800.00 315.00 315.00 0    8,965,310.64 8815310.64 150,000.00 

2015 164.00 2,800.00 315.00 315.00 0    9,264,653.44 9104653.44 160,000.00 

2016 164.00 2,800.00 315.00 315.00 0    9,279,653.44 9104653.44 175,000.00 

2017 164.00 2,800.00 315.00 315.00 0    10,063,234.24 9876234.24 187,000.00 

2018 164.00 2,800.00 302.00 302.00 0    9,814,891.44 9,586,891.44 228,000.00 

 

 

Year 

Financial Information 
 90   90a   90b   91   90c   90e   90f  

Total operating 
revenues 

Total billings - 
residential 

Total billings - 
industrial and 
commercial 

Total water and 
wastewater (cash) 

income 

Total water 
operating billings 

Total water billings 
to residential 

customers 

Total water billings to 
industrial and 

commercial customers 

৳/year ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year 

2011  50,768,290.00   48,737,558.40   1,523,048.70   6,300,000.00   50,514,448.55   48,493,870.61   1,515,433.46  

2012  54,449,946.00   52,271,948.16   1,633,498.38   11,300,000.00   54,177,696.27   52,010,588.42   1,625,330.89  

2013  56,963,804.00   54,685,251.84   1,708,914.12   22,407,189.00   56,678,984.98   54,411,825.58   1,700,369.55  

2014  58,779,166.00   56,427,999.36   1,763,374.98   26,160,485.00   58,485,270.17   56,145,859.36   1,754,558.11  

2015  60,407,171.00   57,990,884.16   1,812,215.13   36,976,107.00   60,105,135.15   57,700,929.74   1,803,154.05  

2016  62,653,636.00   60,147,490.56   1,879,609.08   40,512,516.00   62,340,367.82   59,846,753.11   1,870,211.03  

2017  74,222,476.00   71,253,576.96   2,226,674.28   44,954,043.00   73,851,363.62   70,897,309.08   2,215,540.91  

2018  78,243,608.00   75,113,863.68   2,347,308.24   50,742,972.00   77,852,389.96   74,738,294.36   2,335,571.70  
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Year 

Financial Information 
 90g   120   94   94a   94b   115   96   97   98  

Total water billings 
to institutions and 

others 

Year-end accounts 
receivable 

Total water and 
wastewater 
operational 

expenses 

Total water 
operational 

expenses 

Total wastewater 
operational 

expenses 

New investments of 
the year 

Labor costs 
Electrical energy 

costs 
Repair & 

maintenance costs  

৳/year ৳ ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year ৳/year 

2011 505,144.49 44,468,290.00 2,761,467.60 2,761,467.60 0    0    416,000.00 0    2,345,467.60 

2012 541,776.96 87,618,236.00 43,500,000.00 43,500,000.00 0    0    24,464,000.00 0    19,036,000.00 

2013 566,789.85 122,174,851.00 70,000,000.00 70,000,000.00 0    40,000,000.00 31,333,000.00 23,165,000.00 15,502,000.00 

2014 584,852.70 154,793,532.00 102,800,000.00 102,800,000.00 0    75,000,000.00 42,392,000.00 30,575,000.00 29,833,000.00 

2015 601,051.35 178,224,596.00 140,000,000.00 140,000,000.00 0    100,000,000.00 51,163,000.00 72,534,000.00 16,303,000.00 

2016 623,403.68 200,365,716.00 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00 0    65,236,000.00 50,575,000.00 52,485,000.00 46,940,000.00 

2017 738,513.64 229,634,149.00 160,000,000.00 160,000,000.00 0    152,775,000.00 74,500,000.00 59,839,000.00 25,661,000.00 

2018 778,523.90 257,134,785.00 276,057,207.72 276,057,207.72 0    140,000,000.00 36,848,053.72 162,003,688.00 77,205,466.00 

 

Year 

Financial Information 
 112   112a   113   113a   F.1  

Total gross fixed assets 
including work in progress 

Gross fixed assets including 
work in progress - water 

Depreciation of fixed assets 
water and wastewater  

Depreciation of fixed assets 
water  

Grants or government 
transfers to the utility 

৳ ৳ ৳ ৳ ৳ 

2011  735,680,000.00   735,680,000.00   110,352,000.00   110,352,000.00   2,761,467.60  

2012  735,680,000.00   735,680,000.00   110,352,000.00   110,352,000.00   43,500,000.00  

2013  735,680,000.00   735,680,000.00   110,352,000.00   110,352,000.00   70,000,000.00  

2014  775,680,000.00   775,680,000.00   116,352,000.00   116,352,000.00   102,800,000.00  

2015  850,680,000.00   850,680,000.00   127,602,000.00   127,602,000.00   140,000,000.00  

2016  950,680,000.00   950,680,000.00   142,602,000.00   142,602,000.00   150,000,000.00  

2017  1,015,916,000.00   1,015,916,000.00   152,387,400.00   152,387,400.00   160,000,000.00  

2018  1,168,691,000.00   1,168,691,000.00   175,303,650.00   175,303,650.00   274,300,000.00  
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Year 

Customers Relations Staff 
 37a   121   122   123  

Number of complaints - total Number of women in the company 
Number of engineer positions hold 

by female personnel  
Total labor cost (salary and other 

remuneration) to female personnel  

 per year  full figure   full figure  ৳/year 

2011  2,549.00   3.00  0     45,000.00  

2012  2,190.00   3.00  0     45,000.00  

2013  1,157.00   5.00  0     75,000.00  

2014  1,200.00   6.00  0     90,000.00  

2015  1,140.00   6.00  0     90,000.00  

2016  1,300.00   6.00  0     90,000.00  

2017  1,356.00   6.00  0     90,000.00  

2018  1,150.00   6.00  0     90,000.00  
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Performance Indicator: 

Year 

Service Coverage 

 1.1   1.2   1.3   2.1  

Water Coverage 
Water Coverage – Household 

Connections 
Water Coverage – Public Water 

Points 
Sewerage Coverage 

% % % % 

2011 55.39% 50.09% 5.30%  0% 

2012 58.18% 52.99% 5.19%  0%  

2013 59.78% 54.69% 5.09%  0% 

2014 60.63% 55.67% 4.96%  0%  

2015 60.80% 56.44% 4.36%  0% 

2016 61.66% 57.75% 3.91%  0%  

2017 71.22% 67.49% 3.73%  0% 

2018 73.28% 69.63% 3.64%  0%  
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Year 

Water Consumption and Production  

 3.1   3.2   4.1   4.2   4.3   4.4   4.5   4.6   4.7   4.8   4.9  

Water 
Production 

Water 
Production 

Total Water 
Consumption 

Total Water 
Consumption 

Water 
consumption 

split by 
Residential 

Consumption 

Water 
consumption 

split by 
Industrial/ 
commercial 

Consumption 

Water 
consumption 

split by 
Consumption by 

Institutions & 
others 

Water 
consumption 
split by Bulk 

treated supply 

Residential 
Consumption 

Residential 
Consumption – 
connections to 
mains supply 

Residential 
consumption - 
public water 

points 

liters/person
/day 

m3/conn 
/month 

liters/person
/day 

m3/conn 
/month 

% % % % 
liters/person

/day 
liters/person

/day 
liters/person

/day 

2011 229.12 69.36 120.16 36.38 96.15% 2.88% 0.96% 0.00% 115.54 127.78 0.00 

2012 209.74 63.04 121.03 36.38 96.15% 2.88% 0.96% 0.00% 116.38 127.78 0.00 

2013 179.26 53.64 121.57 36.38 96.15% 2.88% 0.96% 0.00% 116.89 127.78 0.00 

2014 223.63 66.67 122.02 36.38 96.15% 2.88% 0.96% 0.00% 117.33 127.78 0.00 

2015 227.25 67.02 123.35 36.38 96.15% 2.88% 0.96% 0.00% 118.61 127.78 0.00 

2016 221.06 64.61 124.46 36.38 96.15% 2.88% 0.96% 0.00% 119.67 127.78 0.00 

2017 198.95 57.47 125.93 36.38 96.15% 2.88% 0.96% 0.00% 121.08 127.78 0.00 

2018 192.67 55.50 126.30 36.38 96.15% 2.88% 0.96% 0.00% 121.44 127.80 0.00 
 

 

Year 

Operating Costs and Staff  

 12.1   12.2   12.3   12.4   12.7   12.8  

Staff Water /'000 Water 
connections 

Staff W&WW/'000 water 
and wastewater 

connections 

Staff Water/'000 Water 
pop served 

Staff W&WW/'000 
W&WW pop served 

Staff % Water Staff % Wastewater 

#/000 W conn #/000 W&WW conn #/000 W pop served 
#/000 W&WW pop 

served 
% % 

2011 11.21 11.21 1.13 1.13 100.00% 0.00% 

2012 10.59 10.59 1.07 1.07 100.00% 0.00% 

2013 10.06 10.06 1.02 1.02 100.00% 0.00% 

2014 9.75 9.75 0.99 0.99 100.00% 0.00% 

2015 9.49 9.49 0.98 0.98 100.00% 0.00% 

2016 9.15 9.15 0.95 0.95 100.00% 0.00% 

2017 7.72 7.72 0.81 0.81 100.00% 0.00% 

2018 7.08 7.08 0.75 0.75 100.00% 0.00% 
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Year 

Non-Revenue Water  Meters  Network Performance  

 6.1   6.2   6.3   7.1   8.1   9.1  

Non-Revenue 
Water 

Non-Revenue 
Water 

Non-Revenue 
Water 

Metering level 
Water sold that is 

metered % 
Pipe Breaks 

% m3/km/day m3/conn/day % % breaks/km/yr 

2011 47.55% 59.12 1.08 0.00% 0.00% 3.09 

2012 42.29% 50.95 0.88 0.00% 0.00% 2.57 

2013 32.19% 34.35 0.57 0.00% 0.00% 2.12 

2014 45.44% 58.01 1.00 0.00% 0.00% 1.72 

2015 45.72% 55.36 1.01 0.00% 0.00% 1.52 

2016 43.70% 50.55 0.93 0.00% 0.00% 1.34 

2017 36.70% 40.63 0.69 0.00% 0.00% 1.18 

2018 34.45% 37.65 0.63 0.00% 0.00% 1.14 

 

 

Year 

Quality of Service 
 15.1   15.2   15.3   15.4  

Continuity of Service 
Customers with discontinuous 

supply 
Quality of water supplied: nr of tests 

for residual chlorine 
Quality of water supplied: samples 

passing on residual chlorine 

Hrs/day % % of # required % 

2011 12.00 100.00% 85.11% 90.00% 

2012 12.00 100.00% 77.78% 90.71% 

2013 12.00 100.00% 74.31% 91.07% 

2014 12.00 100.00% 76.72% 88.14% 

2015 12.00 100.00% 76.72% 88.28% 

2016 12.00 100.00% 78.95% 85.67% 

2017 12.00 100.00% 75.00% 85.87% 

2018 12.00 100.00% 84.32% 81.09% 
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Year 

Billings and Collections 
 20.1   20.2   20.3   20.4   20.5   21.1   21.2   22.1   22.2  

Residential 
fixed 

component of 
tariff 

Residential 
fixed 

component of 
tariff 

Residential 
fixed 

component of 
tariff - water 

Residential 
fixed 

component of 
tariff - 

wastewater 

Residential 
fixed 

component of 
tariff - water 

Ratio of 
industrial to 
residential 

tariff 

Ratio of 
industrial to 
residential 

tariff - water 

Connection 
Charge - water 

Connection 
Charge - water 

US$/conn./yr. 
% of average 

bill 
US$/conn./yr. US$/conn./yr. 

% of average 
bill 

ratio ratio US$/conn 
% GNI per 

capita 

2011 20.23 82.46% 20.23 0.00 82.88% 1.04 1.04 37.76 0.04 

2012 22.90 103.08% 22.90 0.00 103.60% 1.04 1.04 34.20 0.04 

2013 25.20 108.19% 25.20 0.00 108.73% 1.04 1.04 35.85 0.04 

2014 25.35 108.19% 25.35 0.00 108.73% 1.04 1.04 36.06 0.03 

2015 25.25 108.19% 25.25 0.00 108.73% 1.04 1.04 35.92 0.03 

2016 25.55 108.19% 25.55 0.00 108.73% 1.04 1.04 36.35 0.03 

2017 24.77 108.19% 24.77 0.00 108.73% 1.04 1.04 35.24 0.03 

2018 23.50 107.35% 23.50 0.00 107.89% 1.04 1.04 33.43 0.02 

 

Year 

Billings and Collections 

 22.3   22.4   18.1   18.2   18.3  

Connection Charge -  
sewerage 

Connection Charge -  
sewerage 

Average Revenue W&WW 
Average Revenue W&WW 

(connections) 
Average Revenue – water 

only 

US$/conn % GNI per capita US$/m3 water sold US$/W conn/yr US$/m3 water sold 

2011 0.00 0.00 0.06 24.53 0.06 

2012 0.00 0.00 0.05 22.22 0.05 

2013 0.00 0.00 0.05 23.29 0.05 

2014 0.00 0.00 0.05 23.43 0.05 

2015 0.00 0.00 0.05 23.34 0.05 

2016 0.00 0.00 0.05 23.61 0.05 

2017 0.00 0.00 0.05 22.90 0.05 

2018 0.00 0.00 0.05 21.89 0.05 
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Year 

Billings and Collections 
 18.4   18.5   18.6   18.7   18.8   19.1  

Revenue Split - % water 
Revenue Split - % 

wastewater 
Water revenue – 

residential 
Water revenue – 

industrial/commercial 
Water revenue – 

institutions & others 
Total revenues per 

service pop/GNI 

% of total for W % of total for WW 
% of total water 

revenue 
% of total water 

revenue 
% of total water 

revenue 
% GNI per capita 

2011 99.50% 0.00% 96.00% 3.00% 1.00% 0.28% 

2012 99.50% 0.00% 96.00% 3.00% 1.00% 0.24% 

2013 99.50% 0.00% 96.00% 3.00% 1.00% 0.23% 

2014 99.50% 0.00% 96.00% 3.00% 1.00% 0.22% 

2015 99.50% 0.00% 96.00% 3.00% 1.00% 0.20% 

2016 99.50% 0.00% 96.00% 3.00% 1.00% 0.20% 

2017 99.50% 0.00% 96.00% 3.00% 1.00% 0.20% 

2018 99.50% 0.00% 96.00% 3.00% 1.00% 0.16% 

 

Year 

Operating Costs and Staff  Quality of Service Billings and Collections 

11.1 11.2 11.3 13.1 13.2 16.1 23.1 23.2 

Unit Operational 
Cost Water and 

Wastewater 
(W&WW) 

Unit Operational 
Cost Water and 

Wastewater 

Unit Operational 
Cost – Water 

only 

Labor Costs vs 
Operational 

Costs 

Electrical Energy 
Costs as 

percentage of 
Operational Costs 

Complaints about 
W&WW services 

Collection 
Period 

Collection 
ratio 

US$/m3 sold 
US$/m3 

produced 
US$/m3 sold % % % of W and WW conn days % 

2011 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.06% 0.00% 9.13% 319.71 12.41% 

2012 0.04 0.02 0.04 56.24% 0.00% 7.32% 587.34 20.75% 

2013 0.07 0.04 0.07 44.76% 33.09% 3.69% 782.84 39.34% 

2014 0.09 0.05 0.09 41.24% 29.74% 3.71% 961.22 44.51% 

2015 0.12 0.07 0.12 36.55% 51.81% 3.43% 1,076.89 61.21% 

2016 0.13 0.07 0.13 33.72% 34.99% 3.77% 1,167.27 64.66% 

2017 0.11 0.07 0.11 46.56% 37.40% 3.32% 1,129.26 60.57% 

2018 0.18 0.12 0.18 13.35% 58.68% 2.69% 1,199.51 64.85% 
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Year 

Financial Performance Assets 

 24.1   25.1   27.1   27.2   27.3  

Operating Cost Coverage Debt Service Ratio 
Gross Fixed Assets – water 

& wastewater 
Gross Fixed Assets - water 

Gross Fixed Assets – 
wastewater 

ratio % 
US$/W and WW pop 

served 
US$/W pop served US$/WW pop served 

2011 18.38 0.00% 35.71 35.71 0    

2012 1.25 0.00% 30.38 30.38 0    

2013 0.81 0.00% 30.57 30.57 0    

2014 0.57 0.00% 31.54 31.54 0    

2015 0.43 0.00% 33.90 33.90 0    

2016 0.42 0.00% 37.29 37.29 0    

2017 0.46 0.00% 33.00 33.00 0    

2018 0.28 0.00% 34.52 34.52 0    

 

 

Year 

Other Indicators 
 30.10   30.20   30.30   30.40   30.60  

Capacity Utilization: m3 
produced over maximum 

possible 

Electricity Consumption per 
m3 Sold 

Electricity Consumption per 
m3 of wastewater 

Percentage of operational 
costs that are maintenance 

Average depreciation ratio of 
assets 

% kWh/m3 kWh/m3 % % 

2011 69.18% 0.34 0    84.94% 15.00% 

2012 68.18% 0.35 0    43.76% 15.00% 

2013 60.69% 0.34 0    22.15% 15.00% 

2014 79.58% 0.34 0    29.02% 15.00% 

2015 64.75% 0.34 0    11.65% 15.00% 

2016 62.54% 0.34 0    31.29% 15.00% 

2017 61.68% 0.35 0    16.04% 15.00% 

2018 58.56% 0.34 0    27.97% 15.00% 
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Year 

Other Indicators 
 30.70   30.80   30.90   40.10   40.20  

Average depreciation ratio of water 
assets 

Average depreciation ratio 
of wastewater assets 

Percentage of government 
transfers over total 
operating revenues 

Percentage of female staff 
Percentage of women 
who are engineer over 

total employees 

% % % % % 

2011 15.00% 0    5.44% 0.96% 0.00% 

2012 15.00% 0    79.89% 0.95% 0.00% 

2013 15.00% 0    122.89% 1.59% 0.00% 

2014 15.00% 0    174.89% 1.90% 0.00% 

2015 15.00% 0    231.76% 1.90% 0.00% 

2016 15.00% 0    239.41% 1.90% 0.00% 

2017 15.00% 0    215.57% 1.90% 0.00% 

2018 15.00% 0    350.57% 1.99% 0.00% 
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Total Population : 30 

2011(census data ) : 449.76 ( population of 2010 ) 

Year 
Actual Population 
('000' inhabitants) 

Growth Rate % 

Total Estimated  
Population (BAU, 

0% migration ) 
('000' inhabitants) 

Total Estimated  
Population (likely , 

10% migration) 
('000' inhabitants) 

Total Estimated  
Population (high se, 

30% migration 
('000' inhabitants) 

2011 449.76 1.37 455.92 501.51 547.10 

2012 455.92 1.37 462.16 508.38 554.60 

2013 462.16 1.37 468.50 515.34 562.19 

2014 468.50 1.37 474.91 522.41 569.90 

2015 474.91 1.37 481.42 529.56 577.70 

2016 481.42 1.37 488.02 536.82 585.62 

2017 488.02 1.37 494.70 544.17 593.64 

2018 494.70 1.37 501.48 551.63 601.77 

2019 501.48 1.37 508.35 559.18 610.02 

2020 508.35 1.37 515.31 566.84 618.38 
 

 

  



 

15 

 

 

 

Volume of Water Produced : 

           

Year 

Water Source: Surface Water Water Source :Ground Water 
Duration of 

supply 
(hr/day) 

Production 
form Surface 

Water (m
3
/day) 

Production 
form Ground 

Water (m
3
/day) 

Total 
Production 

No. of 
delivery 
pump 

Capacity of each  
delivery pump 

(m
3
/hr) 

No. of  
PTW 

Capacity of each 
PTW (m

3
/hr) 

m
3
/day MLD Mm

3
/yr 

1995 0 375 19 71 12 0 16188 16188 16.19 5.91 

2000 0 375 24 70 12 0 20160 20160 20.16 7.36 

2005 0 375 40 68 12 0 32640 32640 32.64 11.91 

2011 2 375 69 66 12 9000 54648 63648 63.648 23.23 

2012 2 375 68 65 12 9000 53040 62040 62.04 22.64 

2013 0.66 375 67 65 12 2970 52260 55230 55.23 20.16 

2014 0.66 375 87 65 12 2970 67860 70830 70.83 25.85 

2015 0.66 375 90 65 12 2970 70200 73170 73.17 26.71 

2016 0.66 375 90 65 12 2970 70200 73170 73.17 26.71 

2017 0.66 375 95 65 12 3000 74100 77100 77.1 28.14 

2018 0.66 375 96 65 12 3000 74880 77880 77.88 28.43 
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Volume of Water Capacity : 

           

Year 

Water Source: Surface Water Water Source: Ground Water Duration 
of 

supply 
(hr/day) 

Production 
form 

Surface 
Water 

(m3/day) 

Production 
form 

Ground 
Water 

(m3/day) 

Total 
Production 

No. of 
delivery 
pump 

Capacity  
of each delivery 
pump (m3/hr) 

No. of  
PTW 

Capacity 
of each 

PTW (m3/hr) 
m3/day MLD Mm3/d 

1995 0 375 19 100 12 0 22800 22800 22.80 0.023 

2000 0 375 24 100 12 0 28800 28800 28.80 0.029 

2005 0 375 40 100 12 0 48000 48000 48.00 0.048 

2011 2 375 69 100 12 9000 82800 91800 91.80 0.092 

2012 2 375 68 100 12 9000 81600 90600 90.60 0.091 

2013 2 375 68 100 12 9000 81600 90600 90.60 0.091 

2014 2 375 67 100 12 9000 80400 89400 89.40 0.089 

2015 2 375 87 100 12 9000 104400 113400 113.40 0.113 

2016 2 375 90 100 12 9000 108000 117000 117.00 0.117 

2017 2 375 97 100 12 9000 116400 125400 125.40 0.125 

2018 2 375 103 100 12 9000 123600 132600 132.60 0.133 
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Volume of Water sold ( residential ) : 59a1 

      
Year No. of House Connection 

Avg. Consumption 
(m3/day/HC) 

Total Water Sold 

m3/day MLD Mm3/yr 

1995 10090 1.15 11603.50 11.60 4.24 

2000 14610 1.15 16801.50 16.80 6.13 

2005 21690 1.15 24943.50 24.94 9.10 

2010 26565 1.15 30549.75 30.55 11.15 

2011 27910 1.15 32096.50 32.10 11.72 

2012 29934 1.15 34424.10 34.42 12.56 

2013 31316 1.15 36013.40 36.01 13.14 

2014 32314 1.15 37161.10 37.16 13.56 

2015 33209 1.15 38190.35 38.19 13.94 

2016 34444 1.15 39610.60 39.61 14.46 

2017 40804 1.15 46924.60 46.92 17.13 

2018 42686 1.15 49088.90 49.09 17.92 
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Total Electricity  Consumption (kw-hr/year) 

        

Year 
PTW Number 
(each 30 hp) 

PTW 
Kw-hr/year 

SWTP 
SWTP 

Kw-hr/year 

Total 
Electricity 

Consumption 
(Kw-hr/year) 

Bhaban 
(Kw-hr/year) Delivery Intake 

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 7 

2011 69 6654884.4 2 2 1285968 7940852.4 75000 

2012 68 6558436.8 2 2 1285968 7844404.8 80000 

2013 67 6461989.2 0.66 0.66 424369.44 6886358.64 120000 

2014 87 8390941.2 0.66 0.66 424369.44 8815310.64 150000 

2015 90 8680284 0.66 0.66 424369.44 9104653.44 160000 

2016 90 8680284 0.66 0.66 424369.44 9104653.44 175000 

2017 95 9162522 0.66 0.66 424369.44 9586891.44 187000 

2018 96 9258969.6 0.66 0.66 424369.44 9683339.04 228000 
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Detailed Information of Existing RWASA Production Wells 
Zone No. - 1 (W 1-10) 

SL. 
No. 

Name 
Ward 
No. 

Date of 
Installation 

Date of 
Defunction 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 DPHE Pump (out of operation) 7 1965 2005 Not running 

2 Mollapara Pump 2 1993     

3 Keshabpur Police Line Pump 4 1993     

4 Sonadighi Pump 9 1993     

5 Paramedical Pump 6 1994 2011 Defunction 

6 Pathanpara Pump 9 1999     

7 Horogram Munsipara Pump 1 2001 2015 Defunction 

8 Bohorampur Pump 3 2001     

9 Srirampur WTP Pump 7 2002     

10 Central Park Pump 7 2002     

11 DPHE Pump (Running) 7 2005     

12 Kalabagan Pump 10 2005 2010 Defunction 

13 Pathanpara Eidgah Pump 9 2007     

14 Dorgahpara Madrasa Pump 9 11.07.2008     

15 TB Pukur Pump 6 22.04.2009     

16 Bilsimla Eidgah Pump 3 2010     

17 Mohisbathan Uttar Para Pump -1 5 2010 2016 Defunction 

18 Mohisbathan Adorso School Pump 5 2010     

19 Muslim High School Pump 10 2010     

20 Mollapara Koroitola Pump 2 2011 2018 Defunction 

21 Bulonpur Eidgah Pump 4 2011     

22 RDA Rest House Pump 8 03.04.2011     

23 Paramedical-2 Pump 6 04.04.2011     

24 Pathanpara Central Eidgah (New) Pump 9 04.04.2011     

25 P T I Pump 5 04.05.2011     

26 Circuit House Pump 7 04.05.2011     

27 Horogram Pir Saheb Para Pump 1 2010-2011     

28 Bornali Mor Pump 10 13.04.2014     

29 Rajshahi College Hindu Hostel Pump 9 15.06.2014     

30 Pathan para uttara comminity c pump 9 04.04.2014     

31 Kathalbaria Hatuvanga Pump 1 18.06.2014     

32 Sipoypara Fire Brigade Pump 8 15.06.2014     

33 Guripara near Masque pump 1 12.04.2016     

34 New deggry collage pump -2 8 12.03.2017     

35 Das pukur alir more pump 3 03.04.2017     

36 Nagarpara baypass more pump 2 10.06.2017     

37 Laxmipur moti chottor pump 6 14.06.2017   not running 

38 Mohisbathan Uttar Para Pump-2 5 12.02.2018     

39 Keshabpur Police Line school gate Pump 4 12.02.2018   not running 

40 Horogram tali para near cort collage 2 25.02.2018   not running 
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Detailed Information of Existing RWASA Production Wells 
Zone No. - 2 (W 11-20) 

 

SL. 
No. 

Name 
Ward 
No. 

Date of 
Installation 

Date of 
Defunction 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Hetem kha hemonto Kumari Pump -1 11 1989 08.05.2014 Defunction 

2 P N School Pump-1 12 1993 09.04.2016 Defunction 

3 Panthasala Pump 20 1994     

4 BISIC Pump 16 2001     

5 Borokuthi Pump 12 2002     

6 Nowdapara Pump 17 2002     

7 Match Factory Pump 18 2002     

8 Lichubagan eidgha pump-1 18 2002 
Could not find 

any 
date and year 

Defunction 

9 Poba Pump (RWASA Office Compound) 18 2002     

10 Pothokoli Pump 11 2003     

11 Terokhadia Pump 14 2003     

12 Koyerdara Pump 16 2003     

13 Kumarapara (Tohsil Office) Pump 12 2004     

14 Hetem Kha Graveyard Pump 11 2005     

15 Chotobongram Eidgah Pump-1 19 2005 18.01.2016 Defunction 

16 Sultanabad Mosque Pump 20 2007     

17 Siroil Colony Mosque Pump 19 April. 2009     

18 Sostitola Pump 13 Sep. 2009     

19 Hetemkha Girls High School Pump 11 2010     

20 Uposahar New Market Pump 14 2010     

21 Choto Bongram Ambagan Uttarpara Pump 19 10.10.2010     

22 Baliyaghata House Pump 20 18.08.2010     

23 Mothurdanga Mosque Pump 16 2011     

24 BRTA Pump 17 2011     

25 Miapara Public Library Pump 12 01.04.2011     

26 Uposahar Water Tank Pump 14 20.03.2011     

27 Terokhadia Uttarpara Pump 14 25.03.2011 08.01.2018 Defunction 

28 Kadirganj Mohila Kollege (West) Pump 13 30.03.2011 13.08.2016 Defunction 

29 Uposahar Housing Estate Pump 14 -   
Could not find any 

date and year 
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SL. 
No. 

Name 
Ward 
No. 

Date of 
Installation 

Date of 
Defunction 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

30 Dorikhorbona Pump 15 05.06.2013     

31 Shalbagan Garrage Pump 19 09.04.2013     

32 Satelite School Pump 14 24.12.2013     

33 Kadirganj Ambagan Kodomtola Pump 15 26.11.2013     

34 Hetem kha Graveyad (North) Pump 13 28.12.2013     

35 Baypass khanka more pump 17 10.5.2014     

36 Siroil Colony Primary School Pump 19 30.05.2014     

37 Hetem Kha Hemonto Kumari Pump-2 11 03.06.2014     

38 PN School pump-2 12 01.05.2016     

39 Chottobon gram eidgha pump-2 19 27.04.2018     

40 Lichubagan eidgha pump-2 18 15.04.2017     

41 Gorhanga pukur par pump 13 31.05.2017     

42 Bonolata residencial area pump 18 7.6.2018   Not running 

43 Bosua pump 14 03.03.2018   Not running 

44 Chayanir residencial pump 17 12.03.2018   Not running 

45 Siroil Colony Primary School south side Pump 19 23.04.2018   Not running 
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Detailed Information of Existing RWASA Production Wells 
Zone No. - 3 (W 21-30) 

 

SL. 
No. 

Name 
Ward 
No. 

Date of 
Installation 

Date of Defunction Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Binodpur Pump 29 1993     

2 Adorsa School Pump 26 2001     

3 Meherchondi Pump 26 2002     

4 Tikapara Graveyard Pump 27 2002     

5 Kajla Pump-1 27 2002 12.02.2017 Defunction  

6 Sekerchok Pump 22 2003     

7 Ghoramara Pump-1 21 2005 12.12.2017 Defunction 

8 Mohananda Residential Area Pump 25 16.04.2010     

9 Talaimari Shahid Minar Pump 24 April. 2009     

10 Ahmadpur (Ramchandrapur) Pump 23 Oct. 2009     

11 Serikulture Gate Pump 27 03.10.2010     

12 Kumarpara Pump 22 12.06.2010     

13 Meherchondi Graveyard Pump 26 2011     

14 Budhpara Zia School Pump 30 02.12.2013     

15 Mirzapur Purbapara Pump 30 09.12.2013     

16 Kalitola Dharampur Pump 30 06.12.2013     

17 Khojapur Graveyard Pump-1 28 20.11.2013 02.01.2018 Defunction  

18 Dashmari Graveyard Pump 29 27.11.2013     

19 Siroil school pump 21   
Could not find any 

date and year 
Defunction 

20 Siroil Uddan Pump 20 08.01.2014     

21 Talaimari Baser Adda Pump 25 07.05.2014     

22 Baliapukur Khowapotti Pump 27   
Could not find any 

date and year 
Defunction 

23 Baliapukur Upovodra Pump 27 08.05.2014     

24 Chokpara Bottola Pump 26 24.03.2014     

25 Ramchandrapur Pump-1 24 28.05.2015 28.12.2014 Defunction  

26 Choddopaya Pump-1 30 10.08.2009 01.01.2018 Defunction  

27 Tikapara Gorostan Pump (North Side) 27 19.09.2015     

28 Ramchandrapur Pump-2 24 21.06.2015     

29 Choddopaya Pump2 30 25.03.2017     

30 Kajla Pump-2 28 12.03.2017     
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SL. 
No. 

Name 
Ward 
No. 

Date of 
Installation 

Date of Defunction Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

31 Ghoramara Pump-2 22 22.02.2018     

32 Khojapur Graveyard Pump-2 29 11.04.2018     

33 RUET wall pump 27 17.03.2017     

34 Talaimary balu ghat pump 28 11.06.2017     

35 Hadir more pump 24 23.04.2017     

36 Mokbul halder more pump 22 07.02.2018   Not running 

37 Padma abasik hojer more pump 26 23.03.2018   Not running 
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Year Wise Pipe Line Network 
 

Dia 
 

Year 
75mm 100mm 150mm 200mm 250mm 300mm 350mm 700mm 

Total 
(km) 

Cumulative 
Total (km) 

Comments 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

1979-1995 0.094 43.713 26.911 10.300 1.450 - - - 82.47 82.47   

1996-2008 0 78.34 39.00 13.10 1.52 8.02 6.81 - 146.79 229.26 Implemented by DPHE under 
"Rajshahi Water Supply 
Project". 2008-2011 0 130 50 72.14 7.75 14.89 6.30 1.66 282.74 512.00 

2012 0 3.0 - - - - - - 3.0 515.0   

2013 0 2.5 - - - - - - 2.5 517.50   

2014 0 24.3 13 - - - - - 37.3 554.80 Implemented by RWASA 
under the project   
"Development of Water 
Supply System in Rajshahi 
City". 

2015 0 36.45 13 - - - - - 49.45 604.25 

2016 0 9.25 19 - - - - - 28.25 632.50 

2017 0 30 32 - - 2 - - 64 696.50 
Implemented by RWASA 
under the project  
"Rehabilitation of Water 
Supply System in Rajshahi 
City(phase-1)"  

2018 0 0 0 12 4 - - - 16 712.50 

Total = 0.094 357.553 192.911 107.540 14.720 24.91 13.11 1.66 712.50 -   
 

 

 

 

 

 

E:\IBNET_REPORT\IBNET 2018\IBNET 29 SEP 2018\INFO OF RWASA(IBNET)\INFO OF RWASA(IBNET).DOCX 



 

25 

 


